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ANOMALIES IN PAY SCALES
HANNAN MOLLAH;RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have recently received any representation from several employees` associations especially from Indian Railway Accounts Employees Association to remove the anomalies contained in the recommendations of the Fifth Pay Commission in the pay and pay-scales of the accounts employees;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the CAT had recommended the matter to the Government; and

(e) if so, the steps taken by the Government to implement the recommendations given by CAT ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Railway Accounts staff are demanding improved pay scales to certain categories of Accounts staff. As Accounts staff in the Railways form common category with Accounts & Audit staff in other Departments of the Government, a decision in the matter is to be taken by Department of Personnel & Training and Ministry of Finance only.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

(d) No CAT orders relating to removal of anomalies in the pay scales of Indian Railway Accounts employees has been received.

(e) Does not arise.
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